

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** [EPUT.FOI.22.2448](#)  
**Date Received:** [31 March 2022](#)

---

### Information Requested:

---

The purpose of these questions is to understand the variability of treatment within your trust and in context to the rest of the country.

Q1. How many patients has your trust treated (for any disease) in the last 6 months (or the latest 6 months data you have available) with the following treatments:

- Revolade (eltrombopag)
- Nplate (romiplostim)
- Doptelet (avatrombopag)
- Tavlesse (fostamatinib)

[0 – None of these drugs are used within Essex Partnership NHS Partnership Trust.](#)

Q2. In the last 6 months (or the latest 6 months data you have available), how many patients has your trust treated for immune thrombocytopenia (ITP)?

[The Trust does not provide services which would initiate treatment for immune thrombocytopenia.](#)

Q3. Of the patients treated for immune thrombocytopenia (ITP) in the last 6 months (or the latest 6 months data you have available), how many were treated with:

- Rituximab
- mycophenolate mofetil
- surgery (splenectomy)

[The Trust does not provide services which would initiate treatment for immune thrombocytopenia.](#)

Q4. Does your trust participate in any ongoing clinical trials for immune thrombocytopenia (ITP)? If so, can you please provide the name of each trial along with the number of patients taking part?

[The Trust does not provide services which would initiate treatment for immune thrombocytopenia.](#)

---

### Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>